



2025:CGHC:7425

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CR No.16 of 2020**

Bhilai Steel Plant **Versus** Smt. Sunita Murti

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| 11/11/2022 | <p>Mr. Shikhar Bakhtiyar, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. B. P. Singh, counsel for the respondent Nos.2 &amp; 3.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list the matter after 2 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Nirala     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |