



2025:CGHC:7425

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 16 of 2020**

- Bhilai Steel Plant Through Chief Executive Officer, Ispat Bhawan, Bhilai, District Durg, Chhattisgarh.

... Applicant**versus**

1. Smt. Sunita Murti W/o Late Shri C. Narsingh Murti, Aged About 40 Years;
2. Akash Murti S/o Late Shri C. Narsingh Murti, Aged About 25 Years;
3. Piyush Murti S/o Late Shri C. Narsingh Murti, Aged About 19 Years;

Respondents No.1 to 3 are Resident of 4/23 Ispat Nagar, Resali, Bhiali, District Durg Chhattisgarh.

4. Smt Anuradha Murti W/o Shri C S Murti, Aged About 69 Years, Resident of M.P.A Quarter No. 15/D, Sector 5, Bhilai Nagar, District Durg Chhattisgarh.

... Respondents

For Petitioner :- None.

For Respondents No.1 to 3 :- Mr. B.P. Singh, Advocate.

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**Order On Board****10/02/2025**



1. Today, when the matter was taken up for hearing none appeared on behalf of the applicant in two rounds to prosecute the civil revision.
2. Since there is no representation on behalf of the applicant even in the second round, this Court has left with no other option but to dismiss the civil revision for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the instant civil revision is dismissed for want of prosecution.
4. The original record be transmitted to the trial Court concerned.

Sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge

Ankit